VILLAGE OF MARBLE CLIFF COUNCIL LEGISLATION CONSIDERED October 19, 2020

O-2641-20, An Ordinance rezoning Parcel # 143- 000256-00 (Unit E), 143-000257-00 (Unit F), and 143-000258-00 (Unit G) located at 2109 West fifth Avenue from B-1 Central Business District to R-1 Residential.

First Reading: September 21, 2020 Second Reading: October 19, 2020

Rules Suspended

Passed: October 19, 2020

R-2644-20, A RESOLUTION TO DECLARE THE WEEK OF OCTOBER 18, 2020 THROUGH OCTOBER 24, 2020 STORMWATER AWARENESS WEEK IN THE VILLAGE OF MARBLE CLIFF.

First Reading: October 19, 2020

Rules Suspended

Passed: October 19, 2020

O-2645-20. AN ORDINANCE ENACTING AND ADOPTING A SUPPLEMENT TO THE CODE OF ORDINANCES OF THE VILLAGE OF MARBLE CLIFF, OHIO, AND DECLARING AN EMERGENCY.

First Reading: October 19, 2020

Rules Suspended

Passed: October 19, 2020

O-2646-20, 2021 ANNUAL APPROPRIATION ORDINANCE

First Reading: October 19, 2020

O-2647-20, AN ORDINANCE AUTHORIZING AN AGREEMENT WITH CHARLES KELSEY TO PROVIDE MAYOR'S COURT MAGISTRATE SERVICES FOR A ONE-YEAR PERIOD FROM JANUARY 1, 2021 THROUGH DECEMBER 31, 2021.

First Reading: October 19, 2020

THE ENTIRE TEXT OF THESE ORDINANCES MAY BE OBTAINED AT THE VILLAGE HALL, 1600 FERNWOOD AVENUE, MARBLE CLIFF, OHIO (TELEPHONE 614-486-6993) CYNTHIA A. MCKAY, Fiscal Officer

POSTED: October 21, 2020